
4MM
& Rectangular

LED from

PCB

(a)

Housing

mounts on

x Pitch

(b)

Front of

housing to

center of

lead

(c)

Distance

between

LEDs

(d)

Available

Colors

Additional

Options

4mm LED CBI

550-6x07F
0.118

(3.00mm)

0.25

(6.35mm)

0.205

(5.21mm)
-

•R

•G

•Y

-

4mm Bi-Level LED CBI

552-60xx-200F
0.118

(3.00mm)

0.25

(6.35mm)

0.210

(5.334mm)

.232

(5.89mm)

•R-•R

•G-•G

•G-•Y

•Y-•G

•Y-•Y

Blank Position

2mm x 4mm Rectangular Bi-Level LED CBI

567-0xxxF
0.125

(3.175mm)

0.250

(6.35mm)

0.220

(5.59mm)

0.250

(6.35mm)

•R-•R

•G-•G

•G-•Y

•Y-•G

•Y-•Y

(•R/•G, •R/•G)

Bi-Color

Blank Position

2mm x 4mm Quad Rectangular Bi-Level LED CBI

567-0xxx-004F
0.125

(3.175mm)

1.000

(25.4mm)

0.220

(5.59mm)

Vertical
0.250

(6.35mm)
---------------
Horizontal

0.250
(6.35mm)

•R-•R

•G-•G

•G-•Y

•Y-•G

•Y-•Y

Bi-Color

Blank Position

2mm x 4mm Rectangular Quad-Level LED CBI

568-0x2x-xxxF
.100

(2.54mm)

0.200

(5.08mm)

0.291

(7.39mm)

.100

(2.54mm)

•R-•R-•R-•R

•G-•G-•G-•G

•G-•Y-•G-•Y

•Y-•G-•Y-•G

•Y-•Y-•Y-•Y

Bi-Color

Blank Position

2mm x 5mm Rectangular LED CBI

566-xx06F
0.15

(3.81mm)

0.156

(3.96mm)

0.3

(7.62mm)

•R

•G

•Y

•O

-

566-xx07F
0.2

(5.08mm)

0.4

(1.02mm)

.380

(9.65mm)

•R

•G

•Y

Bi-Color
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Rectangular

& 5MM

LED from

PCB

(a)

Housing

mounts on

x Pitch

(b)

Front of

housing to

center of

lead

(c)

Distance

between

LEDs

(d)

Available

Colors

Additional

Options

2.5mm x 7mm Rectangular LED CBI

561-4x01-055F
.550

(13.97mm)

.200

(5.08mm)
- -

•R

•G

•Y

561-4x01-081F
.810

(20.57mm)

.200

(5.08mm)
- -

•R

•G

•Y

5mm LED CBI

550-xx10F
0.12

(3.05mm)

0.25

(6.35mm)
0.345 -

•G

•Y

•R

•B

Backlight

550-xx12F
0.198

(5.03mm)

0.400

(10.16mm)

0.670

(17mm)
-

•G

•Y

•R

•O

(DIN 41494 compatible)

Reverse Polarity

561-xx0x-xxxF -
0.285

(7.24mm)
- -

•G

•Y

•R

•O

•B

•W

Integral Resistor, 5V

Low Current

Bi-Color

Super Bright/Water Clear

Super Bright/Diffused

Non-Tinted/Non-Diffused

550-xx04F
0.230

(5.84mm)

0.250

(6.35mm)
- -

•G

•Y

•R

•O

•B

Integral Resistor, 5V

Low Current

Bi-Color

550-xx05F
0.118

(3.00mm)

0.250

(6.35mm)

0.205

(5.21mm)
-

•G

•Y

•R

•O

•B

Integral Resistor, 5V

Low Current

Bi-Color

550-xx07F
0.118

(3.00mm)

0.250

(6.35mm)

0.205

(5.21mm)
-

•G

•Y

•R

•O

•B

Integral Resistor, 5V

Low Current

Bi-Color

550-xx08F
0.250

(6.35mm)

0.250

(6.35mm)

0.205

(5.21mm)
-

•G

•Y

•R

•O

•B

Integral Resistor, 5V

Low Current

Bi-Color
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